Columbia (Mo.) () -vs- Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.) ()

12/21/19 at Henderson, TN

Date: 12/21/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
;;E?:Htiijog;%?\, ™ Columbia (Mo.) 12 4] 16| 18] 48
Notes: Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.) 29 16 11 22 78

Columbia (Mo.) 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Raegan Wieser * 28 4-13 2-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 4 1 0 10
14  Mackenzie Dubbert * 19 2-5 2-3 3-4 1-0 1 1 (0] 1 0 0 9
22  Jordan Alford * 33 3-13 1-4 0-0 1-11 12 2 3 3 0] 1 7
15 Geena Stephens * 24 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 3 (0] 0 4
21 Mai Nienhueser * 14 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 4 0 2 0] 0 1
™ TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 (0} 0 0 0 (0} 0 0
32  Ukari McKinney 18 2-3 0-0 4-5 1-3 4 5 0 2 0 0 8
13 Bria Jones 18 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 (0] 1 0 0 5
23  Clare Shetley 15 1-6 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Grey Hayes 11 0-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 2
12  Allison Stiers 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Skyler Beeson 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 (0} 0 0 0 (0} 0 0
5  Abigayle Feeney 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Kamryn Mennemeyer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25  Amber Wright 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 ] 0 0 0 ] 0 0

Totals - 200 16-55 6-17 10-13 9-22 31 18 8 18 1 3 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-9 33.33% 2-4 50.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 2-17 11.76 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 2-6 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 2-4 50.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

Total 16-55 29.1 % 6-17 35.3% 10-13 76.9 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: O Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 O

Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.) 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Haylee Croom * 40 13-21 0-0 3-5 5-12 17 3 1 3 1 2 29
40 Chynia Brooks * 40 9-16 3-7 4-6 0-6 6 4 2 2 1 2 25
21 Jamie Crum * 19 24 2-4 0-0 0-0 6] 1 1 0 (0] 0 6
41 Reagen Floyd * 40 2-7 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 4 4 2 0 4 5
24  Alyssa LeMay * 17 1-4 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 2 1 1 (0] 1 3
™ TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0
2 KJ White 27 1-5 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 1 5
12  Caroline Chambers 15 24 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
15 Raegan Purvine 1 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 30-62 7-19 11-15 8-29 37 16 9 11 2 10 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 12-18 66.67 % 4-6 66.67 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-5 20.00 % 5-9 55.56 %

3rd Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 1-4 25.00 % 5-5 100.00 %

Total 30-62 48.4 % 7-19 36.8 % 11-15 73.3%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: O
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: O



VISITORS: Columbia (Mo.)

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.)

SUB STARTER by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE
SUB STARTER by STEPHENS,GEENA
SUB STARTER by NIENHUESER,MAI
SUB STARTER by ALFORD,JORDAN

SUB STARTER by WIESER,RAEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by ALFORD,JORDAN
ASSIST by STEPHENS,GEENA

TURNOVER by WIESER,RAEGAN

TURNOVER by STEPHENS,GEENA

REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,JORDAN
TURNOVER by NIENHUESER,MAI

FOUL PERSONAL by ALFORD,JORDAN

SUB IN by JONES,BRIA
SUB OUT by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by ALFORD,JORDAN

SUB IN by STIERS,ALLISON
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,GEENA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WIESER,RAEGAN
REBOUND OFF by JONES,BRIA
TURNOVER by ALFORD,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by WIESER,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by WIESER,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by NIENHUESER,MAI
MISS 2PTR by ALFORD,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,JORDAN
FOUL PERSONAL by STIERS,ALLISON
TURNOVER by STIERS,ALLISON
SUB IN by HAYES,GREY

SUB OUT by NIENHUESER,MAI

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:42

09:22
09:12
08:53
08:53
08:51
08:27
08:15
07:58
07:58
07:39
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:38
07:16
07:16
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:50
06:31
06:26
06:26
06:20
06:08
05:41
05:30
05:11
04:55
04:55

04:37
04:37
04:37
04:37
04:37

0-2

3-2

3-5

3-7

3-9

3-10

3-12

3-15

6-15

H2

Vi

H2

H4

H 6

H7

H9

H12

H9

SUB STARTER by CROOM,HAYLEE
SUB STARTER by CRUM,JAMIE
SUB STARTER by LEMAY,ALYSSA
SUB STARTER by BROOKS,CHYNIA
SUB STARTER by FLOYD,REAGEN
GOOD 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE
ASSIST by CRUM,JAMIE

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,CHYNIA

STEAL by FLOYD,REAGEN
GOOD 2PTR by FLOYD,REAGEN

MISS 3PTR by LEMAY,ALYSSA
STEAL by CROOM,HAYLEE

MISS 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE
REBOUND OFF by LEMAY,ALYSSA

GOOD 2PTR by LEMAY,ALYSSA

GOOD FT by LEMAY,ALYSSA

STEAL by FLOYD,REAGEN

GOOD 2PTR by BROOKS,CHYNIA

STEAL by CROOM,HAYLEE
GOOD 3PTR by CRUM,JAMIE
ASSIST by BROOKS,CHYNIA

MISS 2PTR by FLOYD,REAGEN

REBOUND DEF by LEMAY,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,CHYNIA

BLOCK by BROOKS,CHYNIA
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,CHYNIA
MISS 2PTR by LEMAY,ALYSSA



SUB IN by MCKINNEY,UKARI
SUB OUT by ALFORD,JORDAN

TURNOVER by WIESER,RAEGAN

MISS 2PTR by STIERS,ALLISON

MISS 2PTR by HAYES,GREY
REBOUND OFF by MCKINNEY,UKARI

SUB IN by STEPHENS,GEENA
SUB OUT by STIERS,ALLISON
GOOD FT by MCKINNEY,UKARI
GOOD FT by MCKINNEY,UKARI
SUB IN by ALFORD,JORDAN
SUB OUT by JONES,BRIA

MISS 2PTR by HAYES,GREY

STEAL by HAYES,GREY

GOOD FT by MCKINNEY,UKARI
GOOD FT by MCKINNEY,UKARI
FOUL PERSONAL by STEPHENS,GEENA

TURNOVER by WIESER,RAEGAN

GOOD 2PTR by MCKINNEY,UKARI
ASSIST by WIESER,RAEGAN

2nd Play By Play

6-17

6-19

7-19
7-19

8-22

9-22
9-22

10-25

10-27
12-27

12-29

11

13

12
12

14

13
13

15

17
15

17

GOOD 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE

FOUL PERSONAL by CROOM,HAYLEE
TURNOVER by CROOM,HAYLEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE

FOUL PERSONAL by BROOKS,CHYNIA

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,CHYNIA
ASSIST by FLOYD,REAGEN

REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,REAGEN
TURNOVER by FLOYD,REAGEN

FOUL PERSONAL by CRUM,JAMIE
SUB IN by WHITE,KJ
SUB OUT by LEMAY,ALYSSA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by FLOYD,REAGEN
REBOUND OFF by FLOYD,REAGEN
GOOD 3PTR by CRUM,JAMIE
ASSIST by FLOYD,REAGEN

FOUL PERSONAL by FLOYD,REAGEN

GOOD 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE

GOOD 2PTR by BROOKS,CHYNIA

VISITORS: Columbia (Mo.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.)
10:00 SUB STARTER by FLOYD,REAGEN
10:00 SUB STARTER by CROOM,HAYLEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by BROOKS,CHYNIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by CRUM,JAMIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by WHITE,KJ

SUB STARTER by HAYES,GREY 10:00

SUB STARTER by ALFORD,JORDAN 10:00

SUB STARTER by SHETLEY,CLARE 10:00

SUB STARTER by NIENHUESER,MAI 10:00

SUB STARTER by STEPHENS,GEENA 10:00
09:46 12-31 H 19 GOOD 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE

FOUL PERSONAL by NIENHUESER,MAI 09:46
09:46 MISS FT by CROOM,HAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,JORDAN -

TURNOVER by ALFORD,JORDAN 09:36
09:36 STEAL by BROOKS,CHYNIA



MISS 2PTR by HAYES,GREY

SUB IN by JONES,BRIA

SUB OUT by HAYES,GREY

SUB IN by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,GEENA
MISS 2PTR by ALFORD,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by ALFORD,JORDAN
MISS 2PTR by ALFORD,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by SHETLEY,CLARE

FOUL PERSONAL by NIENHUESER,MAI
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,UKARI
SUB OUT by NIENHUESER,MAI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by SHETLEY,CLARE
REBOUND DEF by SHETLEY,CLARE
SUB IN by STIERS,ALLISON

SUB OUT by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE
MISS FT by MCKINNEY,UKARI
VIOL FT by MCKINNEY,UKARI
REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,JORDAN
TURNOVER by MCKINNEY,UKARI
SUB IN by WIESER,RAEGAN

SUB OUT by SHETLEY,CLARE

REBOUND DEF by WIESER,RAEGAN
MISS 2PTR by ALFORD,JORDAN

FOUL PERSONAL by MCKINNEY,UKARI

GOOD 2PTR by JONES,BRIA

MISS 3PTR by WIESER,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY,UKARI
TURNOVER by WIESER,RAEGAN

FOUL PERSONAL by MCKINNEY,UKARI

SUB IN by STEPHENS,GEENA
SUB OUT by STIERS,ALLISON
SUB IN by SHETLEY,CLARE

09:29 12-34 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by FLOYD,REAGEN

09:10
08:50
08:50
08:50
08:50
08:50
08:50
08:28

08:25

07:52
07:50
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
06:58

06:42

06:24
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
05:55
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:29

05:10
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:42
04:21
03:48

03:39

03:36
03:24
03:24
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:16

12-36 H 24

12-37 H 25
12-37 H 25
14-38 H 24

REBOUND DEF by CROOM,HAYLEE
FOUL PERSONAL by CROOM,HAYLEE
TURNOVER by CROOM,HAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by CROOM,HAYLEE
MISS 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE
REBOUND OFF by CROOM,HAYLEE
GOOD 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by CROOM,HAYLEE

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KJ

REBOUND DEF by CROOM,HAYLEE

MISS 2PTR by BROOKS,CHYNIA

FOUL PERSONAL by BROOKS,CHYNIA

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,CHYNIA

MISS 2PTR by FLOYD,REAGEN

REBOUND DEF by CROOM,HAYLEE

GOOD FT by WHITE,KJ
GOOD FT by WHITE,KJ

TURNOVER by WHITE,KJ

REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,REAGEN
MISS 3PTR by CRUM,JAMIE
REBOUND OFF by CROOM,HAYLEE
MISS 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE

STEAL by FLOYD,REAGEN
MISS 3PTR by CRUM,JAMIE
REBOUND OFF by CROOM,HAYLEE

SUB IN by CHAMBERS,CAROLINE
SUB OUT by CRUM,JAMIE



SUB OUT by WIESER,RAEGAN
FOUL PERSONAL by JONES,BRIA

SUB IN by HAYES,GREY
SUB OUT by JONES,BRIA
MISS 2PTR by ALFORD,JORDAN

FOUL PERSONAL by MCKINNEY,UKARI
SUB IN by WIESER,RAEGAN
SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,UKARI

REBOUND DEF by SHETLEY,CLARE
MISS 2PTR by STEPHENS,GEENA

MISS 2PTR by WIESER,RAEGAN

MISS 2PTR by ALFORD,JORDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by SHETLEY,CLARE
ASSIST by STEPHENS,GEENA

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,GEENA
MISS 3PTR by WIESER,RAEGAN
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENS,GEENA
MISS 2PTR by STEPHENS,GEENA

STEAL by HAYES,GREY

SUB IN by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by ALFORD,JORDAN
MISS 2PTR by WIESER,RAEGAN

FOUL PERSONAL by HAYES,GREY

MISS 2PTR by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE

14-39 H 25

14-40 H 26

14-42 H 28

14-44 H 30

16-44 H 28

16-45 H 29

3rd Play By Play

MISS FT by BROOKS,CHYNIA
GOOD FT by BROOKS,CHYNIA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KJ

GOOD FT by CROOM,HAYLEE
MISS FT by CROOM,HAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,CHYNIA
GOOD 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE
FOUL PERSONAL by WHITE,KJ

REBOUND DEF by CROOM,HAYLEE
GOOD 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE

MISS 2PTR by BROOKS,CHYNIA

REBOUND DEF by CROOM,HAYLEE
TURNOVER by CROOM,HAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by CROOM,HAYLEE

MISS FT by BROOKS,CHYNIA
GOOD FT by BROOKS,CHYNIA

BLOCK by CROOM,HAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,REAGEN

VISITORS: Columbia (Mo.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.)
10:00 SUB STARTER by CROOM,HAYLEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by CRUM,JAMIE
10:00 SUB STARTER by LEMAY,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB STARTER by BROOKS,CHYNIA
10:00 SUB STARTER by FLOYD,REAGEN

SUB STARTER by ALFORD,JORDAN 10:00

SUB STARTER by WIESER,RAEGAN 10:00

SUB STARTER by NIENHUESER,MAI 10:00

SUB STARTER by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE 10:00

SUB STARTER by STEPHENS,GEENA 10:00
09:42 16-47 H 31 GOOD 2PTR by BROOKS,CHYNIA

TURNOVER by STEPHENS,GEENA 09:28
09:28 STEAL by LEMAY,ALYSSA

FOUL PERSONAL by NIENHUESER,MAI 09:08



09:01 MISS 3PTR by FLOYD,REAGEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CROOM,HAYLEE

08:58 MISS 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,GEENA --
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,UKARI 08:54
SUB OUT by NIENHUESER,MAI 08:54
GOOD 2PTR by WIESER,RAEGAN 08:41 18-47 H29
08:20 MISS 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,GEENA --
GOOD 3PTR by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE 08:07 21-47 H 26
ASSIST by ALFORD,JORDAN --

07:40 TURNOVER by LEMAY,ALYSSA
STEAL by ALFORD,JORDAN 07:40
GOOD 2PTR by ALFORD,JORDAN 07:36 23-47 H24
07:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:25 SUB IN by WHITE,KJ
07:25 SUB OUT by CRUM,JAMIE
07:13 23-49 H 26 GOOD 2PTR by BROOKS,CHYNIA
GOOD 3PTR by WIESER,RAEGAN 07:03 26-49 H 23
06:44 MISS 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:44 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,CAROLINE
06:44 SUB OUT by WHITE,KJ
MISS 3PTR by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,REAGEN
FOUL PERSONAL by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE 06:15
06:08 FOUL PERSONAL by FLOYD,REAGEN
06:08 TURNOVER by FLOYD,REAGEN
MISS 3PTR by ALFORD,JORDAN 05:56
REBOUND OFF by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE --
05:56 FOUL PERSONAL by LEMAY,ALYSSA
05:56 SUB IN by WHITE,KJ
05:56 SUB OUT by LEMAY,ALYSSA
GOOD FT by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE 05:56 27-49 H 22
MISS FT by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE 05:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,CHYNIA
FOUL PERSONAL by MCKINNEY,UKARI 05:48
SUB IN by NIENHUESER,MAI 05:48
SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,UKARI 05:48
05:36 MISS 2PTR by CHAMBERS,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by ALFORD,JORDAN 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,CAROLINE
05:11 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,CHYNIA
REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,JORDAN --
GOOD 2PTR by STEPHENS,GEENA 04:51 29-49 H 20
04:30 29-51 H 22 GOOD 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE
MISS 2PTR by WIESER,RAEGAN 04:13
REBOUND OFF by NIENHUESER,MAI --
04:13 FOUL PERSONAL by FLOYD,REAGEN
GOOD FT by NIENHUESER,MAI 04:13 30-51 H21
MISS FT by NIENHUESER,MAI 04:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KJ
03:50 MISS 2PTR by BROOKS,CHYNIA
REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,JORDAN --
TURNOVER by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE 03:39
03:39 STEAL by WHITE,KJ

03:10 30-53 H 23 GOOD 2PTR by CHAMBERS,CAROLINE
-- ASSIST by FLOYD,REAGEN
FOUL PERSONAL by NIENHUESER,MAI 02:50
TURNOVER by NIENHUESER,MAI 02:50
SUB IN by STIERS,ALLISON 02:50



SUB OUT by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by SHETLEY,CLARE

SUB OUT by NIENHUESER,MAI
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,GEENA
MISS 2PTR by SHETLEY,CLARE
TURNOVER by STEPHENS,GEENA

BLOCK by WIESER,RAEGAN

SUB IN by JONES,BRIA
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,GEENA

MISS 3PTR by WIESER,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,JORDAN
GOOD 2PTR by WIESER,RAEGAN
ASSIST by ALFORD,JORDAN

02:50
02:50
02:50
02:29

02:21
02:11
01:55
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:24
01:24
01:06

00:44

00:32

00:00

32-53 H21

32-56 H24

4th Play By Play

MISS 2PTR by CHAMBERS,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by CROOM,HAYLEE
TURNOVER by CHAMBERS,CAROLINE
MISS 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by WHITE,KJ

REBOUND OFF by WHITE,KJ

TURNOVER by WHITE,KJ

REBOUND DEF by CROOM,HAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KJ

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,KJ
ASSIST by BROOKS,CHYNIA

VISITORS: Columbia (Mo.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Freed-Hardeman (Tenn.)
10:00 SUB STARTER by CROOM,HAYLEE
10:00 SUB STARTER by FLOYD,REAGEN
10:00 SUB STARTER by WHITE,KJ
10:00 SUB STARTER by CHAMBERS,CAROLINE
10:00 SUB STARTER by BROOKS,CHYNIA
SUB STARTER by WIESER,RAEGAN 10:00
SUB STARTER by ALFORD,JORDAN 10:00
SUB STARTER by SHETLEY,CLARE 10:00
SUB STARTER by JONES,BRIA 10:00
SUB STARTER by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE 10:00
MISS 2PTR by SHETLEY,CLARE 09:50
REBOUND OFF by SHETLEY,CLARE -
MISS 2PTR by SHETLEY,CLARE 09:48
- REBOUND DEF by CROOM,HAYLEE
09:24 TURNOVER by BROOKS,CHYNIA
MISS 2PTR by WIESER,RAEGAN 09:09
- REBOUND DEF by CROOM,HAYLEE
SUB IN by MCKINNEY,UKARI 08:45
SUB OUT by WIESER,RAEGAN 08:45
08:38 32-59 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,CHYNIA
-- ASSIST by CROOM,HAYLEE
MISS 2PTR by ALFORD,JORDAN 08:24
REBOUND OFF by SHETLEY,CLARE -
MISS 2PTR by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE 08:21
- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,CHYNIA
08:08 MISS 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,JORDAN -
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:08
08:08 SUB IN by LEMAY,ALYSSA
08:08 SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,CAROLINE
TURNOVER by JONES,BRIA 07:51
07:51 STEAL by FLOYD,REAGEN



GOOD 2PTR by ALFORD,JORDAN
SUB IN by WIESER,RAEGAN
SUB OUT by SHETLEY,CLARE

REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY,UKARI
GOOD 2PTR by MCKINNEY,UKARI
ASSIST by ALFORD,JORDAN

FOUL PERSONAL by ALFORD,JORDAN
SUB IN by HAYES,GREY

SUB OUT by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by STIERS,ALLISON

SUB OUT by ALFORD,JORDAN

SUB IN by STEPHENS,GEENA

SUB OUT by WIESER,RAEGAN

TURNOVER by HAYES,GREY

MISS 2PTR by HAYES,GREY
REBOUND OFF by STIERS,ALLISON
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,BRIA

ASSIST by HAYES,GREY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by NIENHUESER,MAI

SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,UKARI

FOUL PERSONAL by STIERS,ALLISON

GOOD 2PTR by STEPHENS,GEENA

GOOD FT by HAYES,GREY
GOOD FT by HAYES,GREY

MISS 2PTR by STEPHENS,GEENA

SUB IN by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by HAYES,GREY

SUB IN by ALFORD,JORDAN

SUB OUT by STIERS,ALLISON
SUB IN by SHETLEY,CLARE

SUB OUT by JONES,BRIA

SUB IN by MCKINNEY,UKARI
SUB OUT by NIENHUESER,MAI

REBOUND DEF by ALFORD,JORDAN

GOOD FT by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by ALFORD,JORDAN

32-61 H 29 GOOD 2PTR by BROOKS,CHYNIA

34-61

36-61

36-62
36-62

36-65

39-65

39-67

41-67

41-69

42-69
42-69
43-71

44-71
44-71

H 27

H 25

H 26
H 26

H 29

H 26

H 28

H 26

H 28

H 27
H 27
H 28

H 27
H 27

ASSIST by FLOYD,REAGEN

MISS 2PTR by FLOYD,REAGEN

GOOD FT by BROOKS,CHYNIA
GOOD FT by BROOKS,CHYNIA
FOUL PERSONAL by CROOM,HAYLEE

STEAL by BROOKS,CHYNIA
GOOD 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE

GOOD 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE
ASSIST by LEMAY,ALYSSA
FOUL PERSONAL by BROOKS,CHYNIA

MISS 2PTR by LEMAY,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by CROOM,HAYLEE
GOOD 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE
FOUL PERSONAL by FLOYD,REAGEN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by CROOM,HAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by FLOYD,REAGEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,CHYNIA

FOUL PERSONAL by LEMAY,ALYSSA

FOUL PERSONAL by WHITE,KJ

FOUL PERSONAL by BROOKS,CHYNIA
TURNOVER by BROOKS,CHYNIA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:50 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,CAROLINE
02:50 SUB OUT by LEMAY,ALYSSA
02:31 45-73 H 28 GOOD 2PTR by CHAMBERS,CAROLINE
FOUL PERSONAL by STEPHENS,GEENA 02:31
SUB IN by BEESON,SKYLER 02:31
SUB OUT by ALFORD,JORDAN 02:31
SUB IN by FEENEY,ABIGAYLE 02:31
SUB OUT by SHETLEY,CLARE 02:31
02:31 45-74 H 29 GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,CAROLINE
GOOD 3PTR by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE 02:19 48-74 H 26
ASSIST by FEENEY,ABIGAYLE --
01:49 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,KJ
REBOUND DEF by MCKINNEY,UKARI --
MISS 2PTR by MCKINNEY,UKARI 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,CHYNIA
FOUL PERSONAL by MCKINNEY,UKARI 01:12
01:12 SUB IN by PURVINE,RAEGAN
01:12 SUB OUT by WHITE,KJ
SUB IN by MENNEMEYER,KAMRYN 01:12
SUB OUT by MCKINNEY,UKARI 01:12

01:12 48-75 H 27 GOOD FT by CROOM,HAYLEE
01:12 48-75 H 27 GOOD FT by CROOM,HAYLEE

MISS 2PTR by STEPHENS,GEENA 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,CAROLINE
00:47 MISS 3PTR by PURVINE,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

SUB IN by SHETLEY,CLARE 00:47
SUB OUT by DUBBERT,MACKENZIE 00:47
SUB IN by WRIGHT,AMBER 00:47
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,GEENA 00:47
MISS 2PTR by FEENEY,ABIGAYLE 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,CAROLINE
00:13 48-78 H 30 GOOD 2PTR by BROOKS,CHYNIA
MISS 3PTR by BEESON,SKYLER 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,CHYNIA



